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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 18 Fem., 100m Braza Absoluto Femenino
25/06/2022 - 17:51 Resultados
RA 1:11.37 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Gijón 15/05/2022
MMT 17 1:12.76 , CARLOTA URIZARNA GRIJALBA LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 05/08/2021
MMT 16 1:13.33 , CARLOTA URIZARNA GRIJALBA VALLADOLID 08/03/2020
MMT 15 1:14.99 , CARLOTA URIZARNA GRIJALBA Valladolid 21/12/2019
MMT 14 1:11.37 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Gijón 15/05/2022
MMT 13 1:13.34 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Belgrado (SRB) 16/10/2021
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Absoluto Femenino

1. PINEDA LOPEZ, Nayara 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:11.34 726 RA
50m: 33.17 33.17 100m: 1:11.34 38.17

2. URIZARNA GRIJALBA, Carlota 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:14.39 640
50m: 34.33 34.33 100m: 1:14.39 40.06

3. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:16.06 599
50m: 35.86 35.86 100m: 1:16.06 40.20

4. GARRIDO REBOLLO, Yara 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:16.52 588
50m: 36.26 36.26 100m: 1:16.52 40.26

5. RUBIO CRESPO, Andrea 08 C.N. Palencia 1:19.70 520
50m: 36.80 36.80 100m: 1:19.70 42.90

6. CASTAÑO MACIAS, Alba 09 C.N. Parquesol 1:20.61 503
50m: 37.53 37.53 100m: 1:20.61 43.08

7. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, Paula 08 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:21.70 483
50m: 37.56 37.56 100m: 1:21.70 44.14

8. DOMINGO RUIZ, Andrea 09 C.N. Palencia 1:22.36 472
50m: 39.32 39.32 100m: 1:22.36 43.04

9. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:23.65 450
50m: 40.00 40.00 100m: 1:23.65 43.65

10. MIELGO DIEZ, Ines 04 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:23.87 447
50m: 39.91 39.91 100m: 1:23.87 43.96

11. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Palencia 1:24.20 441
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:24.20 45.16

12. ALONSO ZORRILLA, Claudia 02 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:25.28 425
50m: 39.93 39.93 100m: 1:25.28 45.35

13. DÍEZ CUENA, Aurora Maria 06 C.N. Palencia 1:25.80 417
50m: 40.70 40.70 100m: 1:25.80 45.10

14. CALVO COLLADO, Patricia 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:26.26 410
50m: 41.04 41.04 100m: 1:26.26 45.22

15. OREJAS VALDERREY, Alejandra 09 S.D. La Venatoria 1:26.96 401
50m: 40.07 40.07 100m: 1:26.96 46.89

16. NOGUERAS GONZALEZ, Angela 02 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:27.23 397
50m: 40.28 40.28 100m: 1:27.23 46.95

17. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:27.60 392
50m: 40.34 40.34 100m: 1:27.60 47.26

18. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:27.90 388
50m: 40.32 40.32 100m: 1:27.90 47.58

19. RODRIGUEZ GARRIDO, Andrea 03 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 1:27.99 387
50m: 41.67 41.67 100m: 1:27.99 46.32

20. NOGUERAS GONZALEZ, Claudia 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:28.07 386
50m: 41.16 41.16 100m: 1:28.07 46.91

HEREDERO GONZALEZ, Sara 04 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:28.07 386
50m: 41.54 41.54 100m: 1:28.07 46.53

22. MARTIN GARCIA, Mara 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:29.13 372
50m: 42.50 42.50 100m: 1:29.13 46.63

23. MARTIN GARCIA, Magali 04 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:29.63 366
50m: 41.44 41.44 100m: 1:29.63 48.19
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 18, Fem., 100m Braza, Absoluto Femenino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

24. PELAEZ GOMEZ, Ana 01 C.D.N. Zamora 1:29.76 364
50m: 41.55 41.55 100m: 1:29.76 48.21

25. PEREZ VAÑES, Ines 06 C.N. Palencia 1:30.18 359
50m: 42.50 42.50 100m: 1:30.18 47.68

26. REVILLA FRAILE, Lucia 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:30.23 359
50m: 42.12 42.12 100m: 1:30.23 48.11

27. URBON GOMEZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Palencia 1:33.65 321
50m: 44.75 44.75 100m: 1:33.65 48.90

28. FU JI, Azucena 06 C.N. Soriano 1:33.66 321
50m: 42.79 42.79 100m: 1:33.66 50.87

29. FUENTEMILLA GARCIA, Claudia 07 C.N. Soriano 1:33.78 319
50m: 43.01 43.01 100m: 1:33.78 50.77

30. CORRALES GARCÍA, Noa 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:35.77 300
50m: 44.76 44.76 100m: 1:35.77 51.01

31. MARTIN CABRERA, Silvia 06 C.N. Riavall 1:36.97 289
50m: 45.77 45.77 100m: 1:36.97 51.20

32. RIOCEREZO SAN ESTEBAN, Ines 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:38.13 279
50m: 45.48 45.48 100m: 1:38.13 52.65

33. DIEZ SANMARTÍN, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:39.19 270
50m: 46.19 46.19 100m: 1:39.19 53.00

34. DOMINGUEZ RAMOS, Ana 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:40.28 261
50m: 46.82 46.82 100m: 1:40.28 53.46

35. BARBA ZURDO, Lara 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:41.90 249
50m: 45.60 45.60 100m: 1:41.90 56.30

36. ASENSIO VEGA, Rebeca 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:44.06 234
50m: 49.15 49.15 100m: 1:44.06 54.91

DSQ SANCHO DÍEZ, Eva 05 C.N. Riavall
Baja enf. MARTIN MARTIN, Aitana 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila
Baja enf. ULLOA OSORNO, Aitana 06 C.N. Palencia

16 años

1. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:16.06 599
50m: 35.86 35.86 100m: 1:16.06 40.20

2. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Palencia 1:24.20 441
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:24.20 45.16

3. DÍEZ CUENA, Aurora Maria 06 C.N. Palencia 1:25.80 417
50m: 40.70 40.70 100m: 1:25.80 45.10

4. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:27.90 388
50m: 40.32 40.32 100m: 1:27.90 47.58

5. PEREZ VAÑES, Ines 06 C.N. Palencia 1:30.18 359
50m: 42.50 42.50 100m: 1:30.18 47.68

6. FU JI, Azucena 06 C.N. Soriano 1:33.66 321
50m: 42.79 42.79 100m: 1:33.66 50.87

7. MARTIN CABRERA, Silvia 06 C.N. Riavall 1:36.97 289
50m: 45.77 45.77 100m: 1:36.97 51.20

8. RIOCEREZO SAN ESTEBAN, Ines 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:38.13 279
50m: 45.48 45.48 100m: 1:38.13 52.65

9. DIEZ SANMARTÍN, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:39.19 270
50m: 46.19 46.19 100m: 1:39.19 53.00

10. BARBA ZURDO, Lara 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:41.90 249
50m: 45.60 45.60 100m: 1:41.90 56.30

Baja enf. ULLOA OSORNO, Aitana 06 C.N. Palencia
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 18, Fem., 100m Braza

17 años

1. GARRIDO REBOLLO, Yara 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:16.52 588
50m: 36.26 36.26 100m: 1:16.52 40.26

2. REVILLA FRAILE, Lucia 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:30.23 359
50m: 42.12 42.12 100m: 1:30.23 48.11

3. DOMINGUEZ RAMOS, Ana 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:40.28 261
50m: 46.82 46.82 100m: 1:40.28 53.46

4. ASENSIO VEGA, Rebeca 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:44.06 234
50m: 49.15 49.15 100m: 1:44.06 54.91

DSQ SANCHO DÍEZ, Eva 05 C.N. Riavall


